Proportion of total value guaranteed in the

Company’s net assets (%) 2.85%

Among which:

Value guaranteed for shareholders, de facto

controller and related parties (C) –

Value directly or indirectly guaranteed for guaranteed

parties whose gearing ratio exceeds 70% (D) 1,680,100,837.28

Amount of total value guaranteed exceeding 50% of

net assets (E) –

Total of value guaranteed for the above three items

(C+D+E) 1,680,100,837.28

Details of possible joint settlement liabilities for

undue guarantee /

Details of guarantee /

(III)	 Other material contracts

□Applicable  Not applicable

XII.	PROGRESS OF THE USE OF FUND RAISED

□Applicable  Not applicable

XIII.	STATEMENT ON OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

□Applicable  Not applicable

72 Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding Co., Ltd.

Chapter 6 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I)	 Table of changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares
Unit: share

Before current change Current increase or decrease (+,-) After current change

Number of

Shares Percentage (%)

Issue of new

Shares

Bonus

Shares

Conversion

of capital

reserve fund

into share

capital Others Subtotal

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)

I. Trade-restricted Shares 852,708,396 22.997 0 0 0 -852,626,796 -852,626,796 81,600 0.002

1. State-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons 187,000,000 5.043 0 0 0 -187,000,000 -187,000,000 0 0

3. Other domestically held Shares 665,708,396 17.953 0 0 0 -665,626,796 -665,626,796 81,600 0.002

Of which: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons 665,708,396 17.953 0 0 0 -665,626,796 -665,626,796 81,600 0.002

Shares held by domestic natural

persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Foreign-held Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of which: Shares held by foreign

legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural

persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trade restrictions 2,855,263,443 77.003 +389,970 0 0 +852,626,796 +853,016,766 3,708,280,209 99.998

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,936,190,739 52.217 +389,970 0 0 +852,626,796 +853,016,766 2,789,207,505 75.214

2. Domestically listed foreign

Shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign Shares 919,072,704 24.786 0 0 0 0 0 919,072,704 24.784

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of Shares 3,707,971,839 100 +389,970 0 0 0 +389,970 3,708,361,809 100

Note:	Any discrepancies in above table between part of the total shown and the sum of the breakdown

figures are due to rounding.

73Interim Report 2025

Chapter 6 Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

2.	 Explanation of changes in Shares
Applicable  □Not applicable

On 8 April 2022, 187,000,000 A Shares and 665,626,796 A Shares that have been respectively
issued by the Company to Shanghai Tandong and Yunan Baiyao through private placement
completed the share registration procedure at the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository
and Clearing Corporation Limited. Such Shares shall be subject to a lock-up period of 36 months.